FMLA leaves are unpaid except to the extent expressly provided otherwise in this 
Agreement. 

FMLA Leave Eligibility:  
Employees are eligible for FMLA leaves if they have been employed by the Employer 
for twelve (12) months and have worked one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours 
or more during the twelve (12) month period immediately preceding the leave. 

Determination of FMLA Leave Year: 
The leave year for FMLA purposes shall be a rolling twelve (12) month period.  The 
twelve (12) month period will be measured forward from the date an employee uses any